SMS Series
Electric lubrication pump
User manual
N a n j i n g B i j u r M a c h i n e r y C o . , L t d
Tel: 025-85801188 Free Hotline: 800-8286000 Fax: 025-85802299
Website: http://www.bijurdelimon.cn
Nanjing Bijur Machinery Co., Ltd Website: www.bijurdelimon.cn
Instruction manual code: SMS Version number：1 Revised code：

the low-temperature performance of the grease)
Refueling type oil tank capacity: 1L,1.5L,2L
2. Order code
MS G 1 D2 C F
MS: Progressive
G: Dry oil
1:1L
2:1.5L
3:2L
D2:DC24V
A2:AC220V
Blank: No grease filter
F: has grease filling filter
Note: The maximum pressure setting for PRG type when leaving the factory is 10MPa;
3. External dimensions:(Taking dry oil models as an example)
Blank: No liquid level switch
C: has liquid level switch
Nanjing Bijur Machinery Co., Ltd Website: www.bijurdelimon.cn
Instruction manual code：SMS Version number：1 Revised code：
３
Capacity
DC24V
L W H(mm)
1L
207.5 140.5
242
1.5L 287
2L 332
V. Installation and usage instructions
1. Installing grease pump
Grease filling
quick plug
Exhaust port
OUT（Oil outlet）
Overflow valve
Nanjing Bijur Machinery Co., Ltd Website: www.bijurdelimon.cn
Instruction manual code：SMS Version number：1 Revised code：
４
Before installing the grease pump, please refer to the fixed hole size as shown in the
following figure:
2. Grease filling
Add grease from the grease filling quick plug into the oil tank (see Figure 1) until the
pressure plate is at the highest oil level in the oil tank. The first refueling must ensure that
the grease is tightly attached to the lower end of the pressure plate, in order to achieve a
bubble free vacuum oil suction effect.
Attention!!
※ Lubricating grease suitable for NLGI000-1 # extreme
pressure lithium grease
※ Only new grease can be used, and avoid using grease
that has been used or contains impurities for lubrication
※ Do not add chemicals or water.
※ Do not add oil from above the oil tank
※ Please use a grease filter to add grease to the oil tank
3. Installing power supply
Before installation, please connect the motor according to the voltage specifications. Once
the power is connected, it can work normally!
Attention: The positive and negative poles of the 24V power supply cannot be
connected incorrectly (the brown wire is the positive pole).
Motor wiring diagram:
Grease
filling
quick
plug
Pump installation distance
Figure 1
Nanjing Bijur Machinery Co., Ltd Website: www.bijurdelimon.cn
Instruction manual code：SMS Version number：1 Revised code：
５
Liquid level switch wiring diagram:
4. Air exhaust
The grease may contain air to a greater or lesser extent. When the grease pump starts
working but there is no oil discharged from the oil outlet, please loosen (or remove) the